

NOTICE OF DECISION OF THE DEVELOPMENT OFFICER M.D. OF GREENVIEW NO. 16

This is to notify you with respect to the following <<Approved>> status given by the Development Authority.

PERMIT NUMBER	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	NAME	PROPOSED USE	EFFECTIVE DATE
D18-171	SW-1-69-6-W6 GROVEDALE	HARMS DAN & KACEY	TEMPORARY PROJECT ACCOMMODATION AND STAGING AREA	August 03, 2018
D18-173	NNW-29-70-24-W5 LOT 9, PLAN 9222930 STURGEON LAKE	SMITH REG	ACCOMMODATION, CLUSTERED LEISURE	August 03, 2018

You may inspect or obtain a copy of the Development Permit Application at the address noted below.

Section 685 of the Municipal Government Act provides that any person affected by a decision of the development authority may appeal to the Secretary of the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board. Please contact the undersigned prior to August 03, 2018 to determine if an appeal can be lodged on the above decision(s). Allowable appeals must be received at the MD of Greenview No. 16 office prior to the close of business on August 03, 2018 indicated above, and are subject to a \$500.00 appeal few.

Sally Ann Rosson, Manager, Planning and Development, Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

Box 1079 4806 36th Ave, Valleyview, AB, T0H 3NO, Phone: (780) 524-7600, Email: sally.rosson@mdgreenview.ab.ca